Decision No. _____

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ELVA DE PUE MATHEWS, (doing business under the fictitious name of De Pue Warehouse Company), for an Order authorizing and permitting her to sell and assign certain leases of warehouses and personal property, ecuipment and goodwill pertaining thereto.

Application No. 21977

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

WHEREAS, the Commission by Decision No. 30942 dated June 6, 1938, authorized Elva De Pue Mathews, subject to the provisions of said decision to sell and transfer to Edgar Osgcod the warehouse property and the business located and conducted in the Oriental Warehouse and the Reno Warehouse, situate in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, applicant has advised the Commission that said sale has not been consummated and that applicant desires to sell said warehouse property to Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has considered applicant's request and believes that such request should be granted and said Decision No. 30942 dated June 6, 1938 be amended accordingly, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the provision of Decision No. 30942 dated June 6, 1938 reading--

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Elva De Pue Mathews be, and she hereby is, authorized to sell and transfer to Edgar Osgood the warehouse properties and the business located and conducted in the Oriental Warehouse and the Reno Warehouse, referred to herein"

be, and the same is hereby amended to read--

OBIGINIAL

1-



IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Elva De Pue Mathews be, and she hereby is, authorized to sell and transfer to Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood the warehouse properties and the business located and conducted in the Oriental Warehouse and the Reno Warehouse, referred to herein.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the provision of Decision No. 30942 dated June 6, 1938 reading--

" IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective when Elva De Pue Mathews, doing business under the firm name and style of the De Pue Warehouse Company, and Edgar Osgood, doing business under the firm name and style of Oriental Warehouse, have filed with the Commission a supplement, or supplements to the tariffs now on file with the Commission under which Elva De Pue Mathews has been conducting operations in said Oriental and Reno Warehouses, said Elva De Pue Mathews on the one hand withdrawing from and said Edgar Osgood on the other hand adopting and establishing as his own said tariffs and all effective supplements thereto insofar as they relate to operations in said Oriental and Reno Warehouses"

be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read--

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective when Elva De Pue Mathews, doing business under the firm name and style of the De Pue Warehouse Company, and Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood, doing business under the firm name and style of Oriental Warehouse, have filed with the Commission a supplement, or supplements, to the tariffs now on file with the Commission under which Elva De Pue Mathews has been conducting operations in said Oriental and Reno Warehouses, said Elva De Pue Mathews on the one hand withdrawing from and said Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood on the other hand adopting and establishing as her own said tariffs and all effective supplements thereto insofar as they relate to operations in said Oriental and Reno Warehouses.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that within sixty (60) days after acquiring possession of said Oriental and Reno Warehouses, Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood shall file with the Commission a copy of the account stated as of February 28, 1938 by and between Elva De Pue Mathews and Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood showing the consideration actually paid by said Mrs. Correnah De Pue Osgood for the properties herein authorized to be transferred.

DATED at Los Angeles, California, this _____ day of August, 1938.

COLMISSIONERS

 Ω